Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data

For Households Certified to Participate

Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $302.99

County
State Totals
Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson
Custer
Davison
Day

Deuel
Dewey
Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette

Totals
Households
45,040
54
1,297
525
205
829
1,641
229
336
680
21
859
81
630
1,251
643
259
1,075
249
110
1,026
69
72
314
37
250
210
28
113
71
41
15
767
202
24
417
46
32
124
359
1,130
513
256
154
61
108
800
311

July 2013 Data

Persons
104,004
141
3,330
1,444
468
1,740
3,598
483
929
1,555
34
2,199
208
1,408
2,695
1,769
558
2,204
596
226
2,318
159
157
650
76
530
557
62
321
168
101
27
1,704
435
49
1,083
112
59
279
720
2,259
1,382
738
391
139
299
1,832
784

Adults
18 & Over
54,476
65
1,625
707
252
904
1,962
267
463
858
26
1,108
106
758
1,482
924
314
1,248
319
127
1,293
92
94
384
48
289
291
37
140
90
54
17
910
245
30
551
57
39
152
427
1,346
660
340
192
84
146
993
419

Children
Under 18
49,528
76
1,705
737
216
836
1,636
216
466
697
8
1,091
102
650
1,213
845
244
956
277
99
1,025
67
63
266
28
241
266
25
181
78
47
10
794
190
19
532
55
20
127
293
913
722
398
199
55
153
839
365



Miner
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Shannon
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

67
9,619
233
6,496
102
38
824
74
3,600
184
73
a

2,209
403
266
394
295
1,165
469

149
21,231
576
14,712
182
71
2,155
161
8,692
404
198

a
5,793
934
635
895
651
2,347
1,234

85
11,016
281
7,389
122
40
1,050
95
4,577
218
97

a
2,837
519
351
492
359
1,373
635

64
10,215
295
7,323
60

31
1,105
66
4,115
186
101

2,956
415
284
403
292
974
599

a) Data not shown to avoid disclosure of information for particular individuals



